- 1 HJR641
- 2 120368-2
- 3 By Representative Wood
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 23-MAR-10

HJR641

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING MR. P. K. BROOKS FOR COMMUNITY
4	CONTRIBUTIONS.
5	
6	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend highest
7	commendation to Mr. P. K. Brooks of Saks, Alabama, for his
8	many community contributions; and
9	WHEREAS, a proud veteran of the United States Navy
10	who served with honor and distinction in Korea, Mr. Brooks has
11	been a highly respected businessman in Saks for 56 years; and
12	WHEREAS, among his many roles of civic leadership,
13	Mr. Brooks was a Charter Member of the Saks Athletic Club and
14	was active in the Civitan Club; in addition, he is a Gideon
15	and a member of the Veterans of Foreign Wars; and
16	WHEREAS, devoted to family and faith, he has been a
17	member of Saks Baptist Church for 53 years; he is married to
18	Rita Brooks and is the proud father of three adult children,
19	Wayne, Greg, and Anita; there are also four granddaughters and
20	one great-grandson; and
21	WHEREAS, now in his 78th year, Mr. Brooks has earned
22	widespread respect for his exceptional abilities and tireless
23	commitment to his fellowman; he is being honored by the
24	community in special ceremonies on March 28, 2010, at the Saks

Community Center; now therefore,

25

HJR641

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
2	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of his many
3	years of dedicated service and community contributions, Mr. P.
4	K. Brooks of Saks, Alabama, is honored and commended, and this
5	resolution is offered in highest tribute to him on behalf of
6	the citizens of the State of Alabama, who hold him in great
7	esteem.

HJR641

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representative	es
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the	Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		I hereby certify that the within Act origopted by the House 25-MAR-10.	inated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	06-APR-10	Adopted
17			